St George's Central CE Primary School and Nursery

Monday 28th October 2019

Dear parents/carers,

Your child has been selected to represent St. George's Central School in an Inclusive Kurling Competition on Friday 1st November. The competition will take place in the school hall at St. Michael's School in Atherton, it will start at 3:45pm and will finish at approximately 5:15pm. Your child can wear their school uniform for this competition, but can bring some trainers/pumps to put on. Please indicate on the form below if:

- Your child can take part in the competition
- Your child has permission to travel in a vehicle with Mr Grogan/other staff from our school, to St. Michael's
- You will be picking your child up from St. Michael's at 5:15pm

As there are many schools entering this competition and as there will be limited space, unfortunately we are unable to allow spectators to this event. Please complete the slip below and return it to Mr Young in school by <u>Wednesday 30th October</u>. Should you have any questions about this competition and the arrangements then please do not hesitate to contact me in school.

Yours sincerely,

N. Gr

Mr M Grogan Headteacher

Please return to Mr Young in school by Wednesday 30 th October	
I give permission for my child at St. Michael's School, Leigh Road, Atherton.	_to take part in the Inclusive Kurling competition on Friday 1 st November
I give permission for my child to travel in a vehicle with staff f	rom our school, to St. Michael's
I will collect my child from St. Michael's School at 5:15pm	
Signed	Emergency contact number

'Never settle for less than your best'

Jesus said, 'I am the light of the world. Whoever follows Me will not walk in darkness, but will have the light of life.' John 8:12

St. George's Central CE Primary School and Nursery Darlington Street • Tyldesley • M29 8DH T 01942 883773 E enquiries@admin.saintgeorgescentral.wigan.sch.uk www.saintgeorgescentral.wigan.sch.uk

St. George's Central CE Nursery Lancaster Avenue • Tyldesley • M29 8LN T 01942 889779 E snaughton@saintgeorgescentral.wigan.sch.uk www.saintgeorgescentral.wigan.sch.uk